
 
 
 
 

Forest Service National and Regional Biomass Coordinators and Forest Products Marketing –May 2019 

First Last Affiliation Title Email Phone 

Jim Archuleta 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry  

Region 6, Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

jgarchuleta@fs.fed.us 503 808 2346 

Brian Brashaw 
USDA Forest Service, 
Forest Products 
Laboratory 

Forest Products 
Marketing Unit, Program 
Manager 

bbrashaw@fs.fed.us 608 334 5819 

Melissa Jenkins 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry 

Cooperative Forestry 
(WO), Natural Resources 
Specialist 

melissaljenkins@fs.fed.us 703 605 5346 

Julie Kies 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry, 

Regions 1 and 4 Wood 
Biomass Coordinator 

jkies@fs.fed.us 406 329 3680 

Lew McCreery 
USDA  Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry  

R9 Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

lmccreery@fs.fed.us 304 285 1538 

Kevin Naranjo 
USDA  Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry 

Region 8 Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

kevin.naranjo@usda.gov 404 347 4034 

Dan Parrent 
U.S. Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry 

Region 10 Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

djparrent@fs.fed.us 907 743 9467 

Buck Sanchez 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry  

Region 3 Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

bsanchez@fs.fed.us 

505 842 3498 
 
 
 

Ann Sarnecki 
USDA Forest Service, 
Forest Products 
Laboratory 

Forest Products 
Marketing Unit, 
Partnership Coordinator 

asarnecki@fs.fed.us 608 231 9506 

Larry Swan 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry 

Region 5, Wood Biomass 
Coordinator 

lswan01@fs.fed.us 707 562 8917 

Julie Tucker 
USDA Forest Service, 
State and Private 
Forestry 

Cooperative Forestry 
(WO),  National Lead 
Wood Energy 

julietucker@fs.fed.us 202 253 6483 
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